

(Bhabanipur case no 331/2025 dated 14-11-2025)

Order 17 dated 20-02-2026

All the four accused persons on C B, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Today is fixed for appearance.

D.C has appeared by filing vokatnama and filed a petition praying for bail cancellation supported by affidavit.

Copy not served.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of D,C submits that Ld. Lawyer for accused persons refused to receive the copy.

Heard the submission of Ld. Advocates.

Later

Ld. Lawyer for accused persons received the copy.

Considering the factual aspect as it is reflected application for cancellation of bail, this court constrained to hold early hearing date is necessary for the ends of justice.

Hence, the date is hereby fixed **on 21-02-2026** for hearing of cancellation of bail, written objection if any to be filed positively as no further time will be given.

I.O of this case is here by directed to present before the court with the C.D and report.

All the accused persons are strictly directed to be present before the Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O of this case for information and taking necessary action.

(Sd/ Satyajit Maity)
Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur